

77690-3

FILED
JAN 12 2006
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
af

NO. 77690-3

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

UNITED STATES TOBACCO SALES AND MARKETING COMPANY
INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Respondent.

BY C. J. HERRITT

CLERK

06 JAN 30 PM 4:05

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT

**CONSOLIDATED ANSWER TO MEMORANDA OF AMICI
ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON BUSINESS, THE COUNCIL
ON STATE TAXATION, THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
MANUFACTURERS AND THE INSTITUTE FOR
PROFESSIONALS IN TAXATION**

ROB MCKENNA
Attorney General

David M. Hankins, WSBA #19194
Assistant Attorney General
P.O. Box 40123
Olympia, WA 98504-0123
(360) 753-5528

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III.	ARGUMENT	5
	A. The Court of Appeals Decision is Completely Consistent with Widely Accepted Valuation Principles And Does Not Warrant Discretionary Review.	5
	B. The Court of Appeals Decision Does Not Deny Tobacco Sales a Fair, Speedy and Adequate Remedy.....	11
IV.	CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chicago Milwaukee & St. Paul Railway Co. v. Alexander</i> , 47 Wash. 131, 91 Pac. 626 (1907).....	10
<i>Motor Mill Co, v. Wilson</i> , 128 Wash. 592, 223 Pac. 1041 (1924).....	10
<i>North Coast Railroad Co., v. Newman</i> , 66 Wash. 374, 119 Pac. 823 (1911).....	10
<i>Port Townsend S. Railway Co. v. Barbare</i> , 46 Wash. 275, 89 Pac. 710 (1907).....	10
<i>U.S. Tobacco Sales & Mktg. Co. Inc., v. Dep't of Revenue</i> , 96 Wn. App. 932, 982 P.2d 652 (1999).....	passim
<i>U.S. Tobacco Sales & Mktg. Co. Inc., v. Dep't of Revenue</i> , 128 Wn. App. 426, 115 P. 3d 1080 (2005).....	passim

Statutes

I.R.C. § 482 (2006)	9
RCW 82.32.180	11

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)	10, 12
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	11
